cui.com
date 01/23/2025
page 1 of 11
SERIES:  DRQ10-S │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• up to 10 W isolated output
• 4:1 input range (9~36 and 18~75 Vdc)
• single and dual regulated outputs

efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(A)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
DRQ10-24-S3-S 24 9~36 3.3 0 2.0 6.6 100 81.5
DRQ10-24-S5-S 24 9~36 5 0 2.0 10.0 100 85.0
DRQ10-24-S12-S 24 9~36 12 0 0.833 10.0 120 89.0
DRQ10-24-S15-S 24 9~36 15 0 0.666 10.0 150 89.5
DRQ10-24-D5-S 24 9~36 ±5 0 ±1.0 10.0 100 85.0
DRQ10-24-D12-S 24 9~36 ±12 0 ±0.417 10.0 120 89.0
DRQ10-24-D15-S 24 9~36 ±15 0 ±0.333 10.0 150 89.0
DRQ10-48-S3-S 48 18~75 3.3 0 2.0 6.6 100 81.0
DRQ10-48-S5-S 48 18~75 5 0 2.0 10.0 100 85.0
DRQ10-48-S12-S 48 18~75 12 0 0.833 10.0 120 88.0
DRQ10-48-S15-S 48 18~75 15 0 0.666 10.0 150 88.0
DRQ10-48-D5-S 48 18~75 ±5 0 ±1.0 10.0 100 85.0
DRQ10-48-D12-S 48 18~75 ±12 0 ±0.417 10.0 120 88.0
DRQ10-48-D15-S 48 18~75 ±15 0 ±0.333 10.0 150 88.0
Notes:	 1. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, with 1 µF ceramic capacitor on the output.
                 2. At nominal input voltage.
                 2. All specifications are measured at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage, and rated output load unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Packaging Style:
S = SIP
DRQ10 - XX - X XX - S
Output
S = single
D = dual
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
date 01/23/2025 │ page 2 of 11CUI Inc │ SERIES: DRQ10-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
9
18
24
48
36
75
Vdc
Vdc
surge voltage
for maximum of 100 ms
24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
50
100
Vdc
Vdc
current (no load/full load)
at full load
24 Vdc input model, 3.3 Vdc output voltage model
24 Vdc input model, 5 Vdc, ±5 Vdc output voltage model
24 Vdc input model, 12 Vdc output model
24 Vdc input model, 15 Vdc outupt model
24 Vdc input model, ±12, ±15 Vdc output model
48 Vdc input model, 3.3 Vdc output model
48 Vdc input model, 5, ±5 Vdc output model
48 Vdc input model, 12 Vdc output model
48 Vdc input model, 15, ±12, ±15 Vdc output model
6/336
6/490

appropriately loaded and all ripple/noise specifications are from 5Hz to 20MHz Band Width.
Figure 2
Using BNC to measure output ripple and noise
Figure 3
Using Probe to Measure Output Ripple and Noise
Note: C1: 1µF ceramic capacitor.
Single models	 Dual models
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    PCB Footprint
cui.com
date 01/23/2025 │ page 10 of 11CUI Inc │ SERIES: DRQ10-S │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
EMC RECOMMENDED CIRCUIT
Figure 4
Input protection
The DRQ10-S series converters don’t have an internal fuse. However, to achieve maximum safety and system protection,